

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	1020	65516		
To the Commissions	er for Patents. Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copie	s thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying	Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
OIPENE	OIP NeoPac Semiconductor Corp.			chnology Inc.
APR 1 7 2002	4-17-02	Internal Address:		
Sal Vadinica al	Additional names of conveying parties attached.		s: 6F, No. 201-24, Tung Hwa N. Rd	
3. Nature of Conveyan	ce:			
⊠Assignn	nent 🗆 Merger	City, State, Zip:	City, State, Zip: Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
☐ Securit☐ Other:	y Agreement □ Change of Name			
Execution Date:	October 12, 2001	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application	on Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
09/745,933		}		
	ng filed together with a new ion date of the application is:			
		ibers Attached.		
5. Name and Address ( Document Should be N	of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Ap	olications and ents Involved:	1
Name:	nalleu.	(		'
vante.	Richard E. Fichter Registration Number 26,382	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
	Richard E. Fichter Registration Number 26,382 Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	7. Total Fee:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Richard E. Fichter Registration Number 26,382 Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	e charged to	\$40.00
	Richard E. Fichter Registration Number 26,382 Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
	Richard E. Fichter Registration Number 26,382 Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to b  8. Deposit Account Nu	mber:	\$40.00  deposit account
	Richard E. Fichter Registration Number 26,382 Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to b  8. Deposit Account Nu	mber:	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200
Address:  9. Statement and Sign  To the be  a true cop	Richard E. Fichter Registration Number 26,382 Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314  DO NOT USE T	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to b  8. Deposit Account Nuatrach Duplicate C	mber: OPY OF THIS PAGE	\$40.00  deposit account  02-0200  IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
Address: 9. Statement and Sign To the be a true cop Richar	Richard E. Fichter Registration Number 26,382 Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314  DO NOT USE To the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.  In the state of the state o	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to b  B. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE CO  THIS SPACE	mber: OPY OF THIS PAGE	\$40.00  deposit account  02-0200  F PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  attached copy is
Address: 9. Statement and Sign To the be a true cop Richar	Richard E. Fichter Registration Number 26,382 Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314  DO NOT USE T  ature: est of my knowledge and belief, the foregory of the original document.	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to b  B. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE C  THIS SPACE  Signature	mber: OPY OF THIS PAGE	\$40.00  deposit account 02-0200  IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  attached copy is  April 17, 2002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

NeoPac Semiconductor Corp. of 7, San Min Road, Hsinchu Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. do hereby assign and transfer to FICTA Technology Inc. of 6F, No. 201-24, Tung Hwa N. Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in of the U.S. Patent Application No. 09/745,933.

NeoPac Semiconductor Corp.

Signature

Winter Yeh

**RECORDED: 04/17/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012811 FRAME: 0714

Date: October 12, 2001